

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 1 Mens Masters F 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	80.11 Melbourne S.Mollard,P.Spasojevic,J.Dollisson,P.Morgan	(F)	8	1:40.30 1:40.30	3:26.65 1:46.35	0.00 +0.00
2	80.06 Lake Macquarie P.Armstrong,P.Stievenard,R.Wallace,B.Sharp	(F)	7	1:39.37 1:39.37	3:27.44 1:48.07	0.79 +0.79
3	80.03 Commercial/Tattersall's B.Hatfield,H.Fitzgerald,J.Brett*,G.Weston	(F)	5	1:44.40 1:44.40	3:28.75 1:44.35	1.31 +2.10
4	80.09 Manning River G.Nix,A.Beeton,R.Halliday,J.Corbett	(F)	1	1:43.02 1:43.02	3:29.66 1:46.64	0.91 +3.01
5	80.15 Tamar F.Jones,A.Calvert,M.Wilson,R.Norton	(F)	3		3:30.38	0.72 +3.73
6	80.02 Canberra-ADRA J.Daley,A.Horsburgh,G.Brown,K.Fisher	(F)	4	1:44.86 1:44.86	3:32.13 1:47.27	1.75 +5.48
7	80.07 Leichhardt D.Patterson,B.Davis,S.Duff,T.Tindale	(F)	2	1:41.98 1:41.98	3:33.59 1:51.61	1.46 +6.94
8	80.04 Corio Bay C.Hudgell,D.Serle,C.Allen,P.Van Prooyen	(F)	6	1:49.77 1:49.77	3:47.33 1:57.56	13.74 +20.68
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25)						*substitute

Race 2 Mens Masters F 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	80.01 ANU/Canberra P.Laidlaw,J.Blackwell,R.Lawrence,P.Macartney	(F)	7	1:42.47 (1) 1:42.47	3:30.74 1:48.27	0.00 +0.00
2	80.13 Pembroke Masters/Mannum P.Gebhardt,C.Pfzner,D.Mobbs,P.Hodson	(F)	4	1:43.25 (2) 1:43.25	3:35.36 1:52.11	4.62 +4.62
3	80.10 Melbourne G.Tait,C.Barton,K.Conrick,D.Atkins*	(F)	1	1:48.94 (4) 1:48.94	3:39.19 1:50.25	3.83 +8.45
4	80.08 Mackay B.Sadler,T.Jamieson,J.Ward,T.Lloyd	(F)	6	1:48.70 (3) 1:48.70	3:40.88 1:52.18	1.69 +10.14
5	80.12 Champion Lakes/Murdoch Uni E.Poon,S.Diggins,K.Price,D.Real*	(F)	2	1:51.53 (6) 1:51.53	3:44.47 1:52.94	3.59 +13.73
6	80.05 Corio Bay R.England,G.David,I.Bridgland,P.Hargreaves	(F)	3	1:50.20 (5) 1:50.20	3:44.53 1:54.33	0.06 +13.79
7	80.14 Sydney Womens MLC T.Borella,C.Macaskill,R.Jones,M.Carew	(F)	5	1:53.40 (7) 1:53.40	3:50.25 1:56.85	5.72 +19.51
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25)						*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 3 Womens Masters A 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.10 Pine Rivers/Toowong Katherine Lambros, Em Schneider	(B) 3	1:48.66 (1) 1:48.66	3:48.57 1:59.91	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Essendon Bridget Chalmers, Sarah Sekfy	(A) 4	1:51.41 (2) 1:51.41	3:48.75 1:57.34	0.18	+0.18
3	02.14 St George Andrea Cooze, Elyse Niall	(A) 5	1:53.24 (3) 1:53.24	3:52.27 1:59.03	3.52	+3.70
4	02.13 Richmond Karen Doggett, Michelle Joy	(A) 7	1:56.30 (5) 1:56.30	3:54.57 1:58.27	2.30	+6.00
5	02.07 Latrobe University Louise de Koster, Katie Stoeckel	(B) 8	1:54.13 (4) 1:54.13	3:54.87 2:00.74	0.30	+6.30
6	02.12 Power House Lucy Dick, Jeanette Lambert	(A) 2	2:05.43 (8) 2:05.43	4:12.12 2:06.69	17.25	+23.55
7	02.03 Canberra-ADRA Mae Soliva-Bell, Sara Wightman	(A) 6	2:01.24 (6) 2:01.24	4:13.21 2:11.97	1.09	+24.64
8	02.05 Glebe Emma Gibson, Mele Fifita	(A) 1	2:01.98 (7) 2:01.98	4:13.27 2:11.29	0.06	+24.70

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 28)

Race 4 Womens Masters A 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.09 Mosman/UTS Elizabeth Halsall, Aisyah Gala	(A) 1	1:46.42 (1) 1:46.42	3:42.43 1:56.01	0.00	+0.00
2	02.06 Glebe Heidi Lindahl, Jacolyn Harris	(A) 5	1:56.31 (5) 1:56.31	3:56.41 2:00.10	13.98	+13.98
3	02.02 Balmain Geertje Ijpma, Cassandra Steer	(B) 6	1:55.53 (4) 1:55.53	3:56.91 2:01.38	0.50	+14.48
4	02.11 Power House Simone Dax, Sally McManamny	(A) 4	1:57.73 (7) 1:57.73	3:57.95 2:00.22	1.04	+15.52
5	02.08 Lower Clarence Candice Jagoe, Kylie Duff	(A) 7	1:54.01 (2) 1:54.01	3:58.09 2:04.08	0.14	+15.66
6	02.15 Tasmanian University/Nth Shore Tamsin Brew, Jacqui Hope	(B) 2	1:57.11 (6) 1:57.11	3:58.79 2:01.68	0.70	+16.36
7	02.01 ANU-ADRA Kate Tagg, Kelly Gilbert	(A) 3	1:55.12 (3) 1:55.12	3:59.31 2:04.19	0.52	+16.88

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 28)

Race 5 Womens Masters D 4+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	48.12 Toowong J.Kelly,R.Herries,J.Bourne,E.De La Paix,c:A.Ellis	(E) 3	1:57.16 (1) 1:57.16	4:01.18 2:04.02	0.00	+0.00
2	48.09 Port Adelaide J.Cordwell,S.Trinne,S.Wickman,A.Smith,c:V.Knight	(D) 5	1:58.02 (2) 1:58.02	4:01.65 2:03.63	0.47	+0.47
3	48.05 Hawthorn Composite K.Russell,J.Kilby,G.Goss,S.Andrews,c:R.Marshall	(D) 4	2:01.67 (4) 2:01.67	4:02.43 2:00.76	0.78	+1.25
4	48.10 Power House V.Wood,D.Foley,K.Patten,P.Carroll,c:D.Spring	(D) 7	2:00.06 (3) 2:00.06	4:03.43 2:03.37	1.00	+2.25
5	48.06 Melbourne J.Playfair,K.Taylor,S.McDonald,J.Morris,c:H.McManamny	(D) 2	2:02.73 (5) 2:02.73	4:08.82 2:06.09	5.39	+7.64
6	48.03 Essendon J.Armstrong,T.Buchanan-Black,B.Morrow,L.Gandolfo,c:D.Rafter	(D) 6	2:04.14 (6) 2:04.14	4:12.00 2:07.86	3.18	+10.82

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 31)

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 6 Womens Masters D 4+					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	48.02 Drummoyne Composite P.McBride,N.Blackwell,K.Liljeqvist,K.Hextell,c:C.Congdon	(D)	3	1:57.07 (2) 1:57.07	4:01.01 2:03.94	0.00 +0.00
1	48.01 Commercial/Toowong T.Evans,A.Hewitt,G.Gardener,K.Parker,c:R.Domaszcz	(D)	6	1:56.28 (1) 1:56.28	4:01.01 2:04.73	0.00 +0.00
3	48.11 River City Womens Composite M.Holland,L.Simms,L.Robinson,S.Pang,c:P.Dixon	(D)	4	1:57.58 (3) 1:57.58	4:01.23 2:03.65	0.22 +0.22
4	48.08 Phoenix Composite S.Wilden,T.Milne,C.Firth,L.Munns,c:T.Lowe	(D)	2	2:00.24 (4) 2:00.24	4:06.90 2:06.66	5.67 +5.89
5	48.07 Melbourne Uni F.Finlayson,Z.Squire,F.Gobbo,V.Westwood,c:J.Scott	(D)	5	2:02.06 (5) 2:02.06	4:10.01 2:07.95	3.11 +9.00
6	48.04 Essendon/Torrens M.Bloomcamp,A.Hallahan,K.Cavanagh*,F.O'Brien,c:L.Charge	(D)	7	2:06.79 (6) 2:06.79	4:17.96 2:11.17	7.95 +16.95
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 31)						*substitute

Race 7 Mens Masters D 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	50.14 Essendon Donald McNeill	(D)	4	1:48.14 1:48.14	3:47.83 1:59.69	0.00 +0.00
2	50.18 Manning River Murray Doust	(D)	5	1:51.93 1:51.93	3:58.85 2:06.92	11.02 +11.02
3	50.25 Shoalhaven Christopher Turner	(D)	8	1:55.22 1:55.22	4:04.39 2:09.17	5.54 +16.56
4	50.07 Drummoyne Anthony Haworth	(D)	7	1:58.82 1:58.82	4:07.98 2:09.16	3.59 +20.15
5	50.17 Kand David Bellamy	(D)	3	2:02.55 2:02.55	4:08.43 2:05.88	0.45 +20.60
6	50.11 Endeavour Luke Budworth	(D)	9	2:00.63 2:00.63	4:10.86 2:10.23	2.43 +23.03
7	50.15 Footscray Geoff Lowe	(E)	6		4:11.56	0.70 +23.73
8	50.09 Drummoyne Charles Hamilton	(D)	1	2:08.47 2:08.47	4:20.96 2:12.49	9.40 +33.13
9	50.04 Canberra Peter Brooks	(E)	2	2:17.49 2:17.49	4:39.96 2:22.47	19.00 +52.13
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 32)						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 8 Mens Masters D 1x					Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	50.02 Black Mountain Ben Geier	(D) 1	1:50.99 1:50.99	3:49.55 1:58.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	50.05 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D) 3	1:49.80 1:49.80	3:51.40 2:01.60	1.85	+1.85	
3	50.12 Essendon Bill Nugent	(E) 7	1:55.25 1:55.25	3:54.79 1:59.54	3.39	+5.24	
4	50.22 Port Adelaide David Trinne	(D) 6	1:54.74 1:54.74	3:56.15 2:01.41	1.36	+6.60	
5	50.10 Endeavour David Hislop	(D) 9	2:00.18 2:00.18	4:02.05 2:01.87	5.90	+12.50	
6	50.21 Newington Masters Howard Goodall	(E) 8	1:58.95 1:58.95	4:05.06 2:06.11	3.01	+15.51	
7	50.19 Murdoch University Lyllal Fowle	(D) 4	2:01.90 2:01.90	4:06.33 2:04.43	1.27	+16.78	
8	50.06 Dragons Murray Wilkinson	(D) 5		4:17.36	11.03	+27.81	
	50.23 Dutton Park Andrew Dalziel	(E) 2	SCRATCHED				

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 32)

Race 9 Mens Masters D 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	50.26 Sunshine Coast Chip McKibben	(D) 1	1:48.73 (1) 1:48.73	3:51.09 2:02.36	0.00	+0.00
2	50.13 Essendon David Jacka	(D) 7	1:51.85 (2) 1:51.85	3:55.27 2:03.42	4.18	+4.18
3	50.16 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise David Hamilton	(E) 2	1:56.49 (3) 1:56.49	3:59.54 2:03.05	4.27	+8.45
4	50.08 Drummoyne Maurice Sizzi	(D) 8	1:57.94 (4) 1:57.94	3:59.96 2:02.02	0.42	+8.87
5	50.24 Black Mountain-ADRA Leigh Gordon	(D) 3	2:00.92 (6) 2:00.92	4:08.58 2:07.66	8.62	+17.49
6	50.03 Cairns Bruce Maxwell	(D) 6	1:58.97 (5) 1:58.97	4:08.74 2:09.77	0.16	+17.65
7	50.01 ANA Phil Cockman	(D) 4	2:07.29 (7) 2:07.29	4:23.14 2:15.85	14.40	+32.05
8	50.20 Newington Masters Peter Yates	(D) 5	2:18.83 (8) 2:18.83	4:39.66 2:20.83	16.52	+48.57

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 32)

Race 10 Womens Masters G 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	87.05 Melbourne Uni Composite P.Montgomery,E.Walter,J.Bant,P.Whiting	(G) 4	1:58.64 (1) 1:58.64	4:03.22 2:04.58	0.00	+0.00
2	87.07 Phoenix L.Sandow,A.Ellis,G.Kalanj,C.Mussared	(G) 6	2:02.05 (2) 2:02.05	4:10.89 2:08.84	7.67	+7.67
3	87.06 North Shore S.Wannan,L.McDonald,J.Pendleton,S.Walter	(G) 3	2:03.77 (3) 2:03.77	4:15.93 2:12.16	5.04	+12.71
4	87.02 Dragons S.Fairbrother,J.Kosmala,J.Penfold,R.Cowley	(G) 2	2:07.66 (4) 2:07.66	4:19.79 2:12.13	3.86	+16.57
5	87.09 Sydney University R.Thompson,A.Tout,S.Tattersall,M.Boland	(G) 5	2:13.26 (5) 2:13.26	4:33.13 2:19.87	13.34	+29.91

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33)

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 11 Womens Masters G 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	87.01 Canberra J.Harber,M.Pentony,S.Linacre,K.Wellman	(G) 5	1:44.74 (2) 1:44.74	4:10.97 2:26.23	0.00	+0.00
2	87.10 Sydney/Lake Macquarie J.Beeton,D.De George,K.Smythe,D.Church	(G) 2	1:45.09 (3) 1:45.09	4:14.41 2:29.32	3.44	+3.44
3	87.08 Riverside J.Lawrenson*,S.Booth,J.Dawson,L.Kenner	(G) 4	1:45.79 (4) 1:45.79	4:15.57 2:29.78	1.16	+4.60
4	87.04 Leichhardt M.Simington,L.Riley*,K.Thorn,E.Addis	(G) 3	1:44.00 (1) 1:44.00	4:16.97 2:32.97	1.40	+6.00
5	87.03 Endeavour Composite L.Hayes,M.Vercoe,J.Carlstrom,S.Edwards	(G) 6	1:48.77 (5) 1:48.77	4:24.37 2:35.60	7.40	+13.40
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33)					*substitute	

Race 12 Womens Masters E 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.16 Melbourne Uni Jennifer Bingham	(E) 5	2:09.67 (4) 2:09.67	4:24.81 2:15.14	0.00	+0.00
2	57.17 St George Krystine Macready	(E) 6	2:06.82 (1) 2:06.82	4:26.75 2:19.93	1.94	+1.94
3	57.03 Black Mountain Jeanette Gasson	(E) 2	2:07.08 (2) 2:07.08	4:26.83 2:19.75	0.08	+2.02
4	57.08 Commercial Viki Walters	(E) 4	2:08.07 (3) 2:08.07	4:30.53 2:22.46	3.70	+5.72
5	57.12 Lake Macquarie Chris Brennan	(E) 1	2:14.78 (5) 2:14.78	4:38.87 2:24.09	8.34	+14.06
6	57.09 Commercial Barbara Hall	(E) 3	2:17.70 (6) 2:17.70	4:46.91 2:29.21	8.04	+22.10
7	57.18 Sydney Womens MLC Janine Wood	(E) 7	2:22.62 (7) 2:22.62	4:51.89 2:29.27	4.98	+27.08
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 39)						

Race 13 Womens Masters E 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.02 Black Mountain Pam Nash	(E) 3	2:12.64 (1) 2:12.64	4:29.55 2:16.91	0.00	+0.00
2	57.15 Mackay Solveig Ward	(E) 2	2:14.20 (2) 2:14.20	4:34.36 2:20.16	4.81	+4.81
3	57.10 Commercial Madeleine Martin	(E) 6	2:21.26 (4) 2:21.26	4:43.53 2:22.27	9.17	+13.98
4	57.06 Caulfield Grammarians Val Dowell	(E) 7	2:20.84 (3) 2:20.84	4:44.18 2:23.34	0.65	+14.63
5	57.05 Bunbury Nancy Churchill	(G) 4	2:23.46 (6) 2:23.46	4:45.38 2:21.92	1.20	+15.83
6	57.11 Lake MacDonald Mary O'Callaghan	(E) 5	2:21.78 (5) 2:21.78	4:49.03 2:27.25	3.65	+19.48
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 39)						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 14 Womens Masters E 1x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	57.07 Commercial Mary Fenn	(E)	4	2:13.35 (2) 2:13.35	4:34.73 2:21.38	0.00 +0.00
2	57.13 Lower Clarence Amanda Steel	(E)	6	2:11.90 (1) 2:11.90	4:35.20 2:23.30	0.47 +0.47
3	57.19 University of Queensland Margaret Bridgeford	(E)	2	2:13.91 (3) 2:13.91	4:36.59 2:22.68	1.39 +1.86
4	57.14 Mackay Jane Deguara	(E)	3	2:17.14 (4) 2:17.14	4:45.27 2:28.13	8.68 +10.54
5	57.01 ANA Jennifer Longman	(E)	5	2:24.39 (5) 2:24.39	4:51.98 2:27.59	6.71 +17.25
6	57.04 Bunbury Pina Barbera	(E)	7	2:25.47 (6) 2:25.47	4:59.62 2:34.15	7.64 +24.89
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 39)						

Race 15 Mens Masters E 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	67.02 Barwon Ross George, Andrew Cleary	(E)	5	1:49.74 (1) 1:49.74	3:44.32 1:54.58	0.00 +0.00
2	67.07 Power House Ross Mursell, Roland Baltutis	(E)	3	1:51.02 (3) 1:51.02	3:44.54 1:53.52	0.22 +0.22
3	67.01 Adelaide University John Bolt, Bill Natt	(E)	7	1:49.98 (2) 1:49.98	3:44.96 1:54.98	0.42 +0.64
4	67.09 Sydney Charles Lloyd Jones, Martin Little	(E)	6	1:54.80 (4) 1:54.80	3:56.60 2:01.80	11.64 +12.28
5	67.11 Toowong Nathan Magnus, Mark Game	(E)	2	1:56.17 (5) 1:56.17	4:00.47 2:04.30	3.87 +16.15
6	67.03 Canberra John Blackwell, Dermott Balaam	(E)	4	2:00.25 (6) 2:00.25	4:07.35 2:07.10	6.88 +23.03
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40)						

Race 16 Mens Masters E 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	67.08 Sunshine Coast Ian Luxford, Chip McKibben	(E)	2	1:45.77 (1) 1:45.77	3:39.35 1:53.58	0.00 +0.00
2	67.10 Toowong David Reece, Gavin Keily	(E)	7	1:46.22 (2) 1:46.22	3:39.50 1:53.28	0.15 +0.15
3	67.06 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Robert Smith	(E)	4	1:48.70 (3) 1:48.70	3:39.82 1:51.12	0.32 +0.47
4	67.04 Canberra-ADRA Mike Clifford, Scott Waller	(E)	6	1:51.72 (4) 1:51.72	3:52.63 2:00.91	12.81 +13.28
5	67.05 Drummoyne Geoffrey Canning, Duncan Crockford	(E)	3	1:55.81 (5) 1:55.81	3:55.78 1:59.97	3.15 +16.43
6	67.12 Torrens Roland Dankbaar, Graham Fraenkel	(E)	5	1:56.72 (6) 1:56.72	4:03.85 2:07.13	8.07 +24.50
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40)						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 17 Mens Masters H 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	106.14 Swan River Michael Scott	(I)	3	2:05.82 (1) 2:05.82	4:20.71 2:14.89	0.00 +0.00
2	106.05 Lake Macquarie Bruce Sharp	(H)	6	2:06.64 (2) 2:06.64	4:23.03 2:16.39	2.32 +2.32
3	106.09 Mosman Robert Drury	(H)	7	2:09.22 (4) 2:09.22	4:24.69 2:15.47	1.66 +3.98
4	106.07 Melbourne Ray Young	(H)	5	2:07.81 (3) 2:07.81	4:26.34 2:18.53	1.65 +5.63
5	106.16 Tamar Alan Kitto	(H)	9	2:14.24 (6) 2:14.24	4:33.23 2:18.99	6.89 +12.52
6	106.04 Drummoyne Graham Wearne	(H)	4	2:10.40 (5) 2:10.40	4:38.04 2:27.64	4.81 +17.33
7	106.02 Canberra Michael Colledge	(H)	8	2:22.53 (8) 2:22.53	4:46.56 2:24.03	8.52 +25.85
8	106.15 Sydney Womens MLC Denis Healy	(H)	1	2:23.17 (9) 2:23.17	4:50.13 2:26.96	3.57 +29.42
9	106.10 Murwillumbah John MacDonald	(H)	2	2:20.74 (7) 2:20.74	4:53.73 2:32.99	3.60 +33.02
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 43)						

Race 18 Mens Masters H 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	106.13 Swan River George Xouris	(H)	7	2:07.39 (1) 2:07.39	4:30.44 2:23.05	0.00 +0.00
2	106.08 Melbourne Paul Bridgeford	(H)	4	2:16.06 (3) 2:16.06	4:35.49 2:19.43	5.05 +5.05
3	106.12 North Shore Leonard Walter	(H)	5	2:11.99 (2) 2:11.99	4:39.36 2:27.37	3.87 +8.92
4	106.17 Toowong Brenden Capper	(H)	8	2:17.29 (4) 2:17.29	4:42.95 2:25.66	3.59 +12.51
5	106.01 Canberra Michael Peedom	(H)	1	2:19.25 (5) 2:19.25	4:45.96 2:26.71	3.01 +15.52
6	106.06 Lower Clarence David Hailes	(H)	6	2:24.92 (6) 2:24.92	4:53.92 2:29.00	7.96 +23.48
7	106.03 Corio Bay Peter Benson	(H)	2	2:25.74 (7) 2:25.74	4:54.38 2:28.64	0.46 +23.94
8	106.11 Nagambie Mike Walter	(H)	3	2:33.02 (8) 2:33.02	5:06.15 2:33.13	11.77 +35.71
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 43)						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 19 Womens Masters C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.10 Glebe Selina Rowland, Kellie Edmunds	(C) 3	1:56.03 (1) 1:56.03	4:03.81 2:07.78	0.00	+0.00
2	30.14 Leichhardt Anna Cicognani, Leslie Howatt	(C) 5	2:00.24 (2) 2:00.24	4:08.66 2:08.42	4.85	+4.85
3	30.07 Commercial Lynette Parker, Sally Broadley	(C) 1	2:03.88 (3) 2:03.88	4:10.72 2:06.84	2.06	+6.91
4	30.18 Shoalhaven Karen Legge, Bronwyn Opferkuch	(C) 8	2:04.85 (4) 2:04.85	4:13.83 2:08.98	3.11	+10.02
5	30.19 Torrens/Goolwa Stef Wilden, Toni Milne	(C) 4	2:07.95 (5) 2:07.95	4:22.60 2:14.65	8.77	+18.79
6	30.08 Curtin University Sharon Jones, Karen Clay	(C) 6	2:10.41 (6) 2:10.41	4:24.63 2:14.22	2.03	+20.82
7	30.02 Black Mountain/Canberra-ADRA Alison Creagh, Sarelle Woodward	(C) 7	2:14.68 (7) 2:14.68	4:36.88 2:22.20	12.25	+33.07
8	30.03 Bunbury Carmel Lloyd, Kimberley Robbins	(C) 2	2:15.89 (8) 2:15.89	4:38.33 2:22.44	1.45	+34.52

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 44)

Race 20 Womens Masters C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.15 Melbourne/Wendouree-Ballararat Leanne Martin, Tanja Nishibata	(C) 7	1:53.95 (4) 1:53.95	3:49.99 1:56.04	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	(C) 2	1:51.76 (1) 1:51.76	3:51.15 1:59.39	1.16	+1.16
3	30.01 Black Mountain Mary Quilty, Jane Clews	(C) 5	1:53.29 (3) 1:53.29	3:53.19 1:59.90	2.04	+3.20
4	30.20 UTS/Canberra-ADRA Kerry Knowler, Danielle Jolly	(C) 3	1:52.88 (2) 1:52.88	3:54.69 2:01.81	1.50	+4.70
5	30.11 Richmond Geraldine Goss, Michelle Joy*	(C) 1	1:58.17 (5) 1:58.17	4:01.66 2:03.49	6.97	+11.67
6	30.13 Lake Macquarie Jane Ferguson-Palmer, Susan Diemar	(C) 4	2:02.55 (6) 2:02.55	4:13.18 2:10.63	11.52	+23.19
7	30.17 Sandy Bay Bridget Walker, Terese Golding	(C) 6	2:06.57 (7) 2:06.57	4:15.50 2:08.93	2.32	+25.51

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 44)

*substitute

Race 21 Womens Masters C 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.22 Yarra Yarra Jenny Yann, Linda Skidmore	(D) 4	0:09.07 (3) 0:09.07	4:10.93 4:01.86	0.00	+0.00
2	30.04 Canberra/ANU Dearne Grant, Sue Donoghoe	(C) 1	0:05.87 (1) 0:05.87	4:11.50 4:05.63	0.57	+0.57
3	30.12 Lake Macquarie Tess Fearon, Mishella Duzel	(C) 3	0:07.56 (2) 0:07.56	4:14.37 4:06.81	2.87	+3.44
4	30.09 Dragons Angela Tracey, Kirsty Duncan	(C) 5	0:11.36 (4) 0:11.36	4:20.48 4:09.12	6.11	+9.55
5	30.16 Sandy Bay Jane Stephens, Kim Clifford	(C) 2	0:17.84 (5) 0:17.84	4:24.02 4:06.18	3.54	+13.09
6	30.21 Wentworth Janine Smith, Fiona Howard	(C) 7	0:18.39 (6) 0:18.39	4:30.62 4:12.23	6.60	+19.69
7	30.05 Commercial Edwina Luck, Kate Chapple	(C) 6	0:20.05 (7) 0:20.05	4:40.64 4:20.59	10.02	+29.71

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 44)

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 22 Mens Masters C 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	40.08 Sydney S.Graham,M.Davies,D.Greenslade,R.Brighton	(C) 7	1:29.68 (1) 1:29.68	3:19.23 1:49.55	0.00	+0.00
2	40.06 Riverside/Adelaide A.Tidemann,G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique	(C) 5	1:34.87 (3) 1:34.87	3:25.48 1:50.61	6.25	+6.25
3	40.09 Toowong C.Sweeper,J.Bliss,J.Price,P.Schryver	(C) 3	1:34.90 (4) 1:34.90	3:30.50 1:55.60	5.02	+11.27
4	40.05 Power House D.Holman,N.Inglis,N.Hatjiandreou,B.Jones	(C) 4	1:34.30 (2) 1:34.30	3:36.26 2:01.96	5.76	+17.03
5	40.07 Sandy Bay/Tasmanian University A.Edwards,T.Sullivan,A.Walker,S.Aimi	(E) 6	1:55.91 (5) 1:55.91	4:03.22 2:07.31	26.96	+43.99
	40.02 Commercial M.Malakellis,G.Wright,J.Russell,L.Rothwell Meehan	(C) 2	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 45)

Race 23 Mens Masters C 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	40.03 Corio Bay P.Aberle*,M.Dingle,L.Hall Sullivan,A.Pistotnik	(C) 6	1:33.27 (1) 1:33.27	3:18.93 1:45.66	0.00	+0.00
2	40.01 Black Mountain-ADRA J.Gasson*,M.Partridge,S.Reynolds,I.Mongan	(C) 3	1:35.97 (3) 1:35.97	3:23.07 1:47.10	4.14	+4.14
3	40.10 Toowong C.Bailey,A.Moynihan,C.Hall,S.Stevens	(C) 5	1:35.54 (2) 1:35.54	3:23.90 1:48.36	0.83	+4.97
4	40.12 Yarra Yarra N.Robinson,L.Sleeman,A.Rixon,S.Wilson	(C) 2	1:37.87 (4) 1:37.87	3:27.50 1:49.63	3.60	+8.57
5	40.11 University of WA/ANA N.Smith,A.Roberts,A.Brown,A.Harrison	(D) 4	1:37.98 (5) 1:37.98	3:28.72 1:50.74	1.22	+9.79
	40.04 North Esk Composite J.Walker*,P.Holloway,M.Foster,P.Bird	(C) 7	DID NOT START			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 45)

*substitute

Race 24 Womens Masters F 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	74.03 Leichhardt Anne Parbury, Angela Conry	(F) 6	2:02.69 (1) 2:02.69	4:21.22 2:18.53	0.00	+0.00
2	74.05 Sydney University Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	(F) 2	2:02.84 (2) 2:02.84	4:24.56 2:21.72	3.34	+3.34
3	74.01 ANA Kay Jansen, Cassandra King	(F) 4	2:09.67 (4) 2:09.67	4:28.08 2:18.41	3.52	+6.86
4	74.04 Swan River Vanessa Grant, Lorraine Ironside	(F) 3	2:08.23 (3) 2:08.23	4:29.96 2:21.73	1.88	+8.74
5	74.02 Corio Bay Helen David, Christine Hargreaves	(F) 5	2:23.77 (5) 2:23.77	5:28.87 3:05.10	58.91	+67.65

Race 25 Mens Masters F 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	80.06 Lake Macquarie (Armstrong,Stievenard,Wallace,Sharp)	(F) 3	3:20.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	80.11 Melbourne (Mollard,Spasojevic,Dollisson,Morgan)	(F) 5	3:25.90	5.25	+5.25	
3	80.01 ANU/Canberra (Laidlaw,Blackwell,Lawrence,Macartney)	(F) 4	3:26.03	0.13	+5.38	
4	80.03 Commercial/Tattersall's (Hatfield,Fitzgerald,Brett*,Weston)	(F) 7	3:30.22	4.19	+9.57	
5	80.09 Manning River (Nix,Beeton,Halliday,Corbett)	(F) 1	3:31.35	1.13	+10.70	
6	80.13 Pembroke Masters/Mannum (Gebhardt,Pfitzner,Mobbs,Hodson)	(F) 6	3:36.92	5.57	+16.27	
7	80.10 Melbourne (Tait,Barton,Conrick,Atkins*)	(F) 2	3:43.45	6.53	+22.80	
8	80.08 Mackay (Sadlier,Jamieson,Ward,LLoyd)	(F) 8	3:48.65	5.20	+28.00	

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 26 Mens Masters I 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	118.01 Drummoyne/Sydney Womens... (Higgins,Anderson,Mitchell,Wearne) (I)	3	4:06.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	118.03 Yarra Yarra Composite (Weatherly*,Egerton,Hutchinson,Gibb) (I)	5	4:08.71	2.00	+2.00	
3	118.02 St George/Black Mountain (Battam*,Rowell,Leitch,Thorburn) (I)	4	4:22.44	13.73	+15.73	

*substitute

Race 27 Mens Masters I 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	119.01 Richmond/Banks (I) D.Wilson,A.Verey,D.Millikan,R.Dennis,c:E.Plowright	4	2:15.39 (1) 2:15.39	4:27.75 2:12.36	0.00	+0.00

Race 28 Womens Masters A 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.09 Mosman/UTS (A) Elizabeth Halsall, Aisyah Gala	4	1:47.95 (1) 1:47.95	3:43.65 1:55.70	0.00	+0.00
2	02.10 Pine Rivers/Toowong (B) Katherine Lambros, Em Schneider	5	1:50.78 (2) 1:50.78	3:50.47 1:59.69	6.82	+6.82
3	02.14 St George (A) Andrea Cooze, Elyse Niall	7	1:53.82 (3) 1:53.82	3:54.01 2:00.19	3.54	+10.36
4	02.04 Essendon (A) Bridget Chalmers, Sarah Sekfy	3	1:59.43 (6) 1:59.43	3:59.13 1:59.70	5.12	+15.48
5	02.13 Richmond (A) Karen Doggett, Michelle Joy	1	2:00.31 (7) 2:00.31	4:00.26 1:59.95	1.13	+16.61
6	02.06 Glebe (A) Heidi Lindahl, Jacolyn Harris	6	1:57.96 (4) 1:57.96	4:00.93 2:02.97	0.67	+17.28
7	02.11 Power House (A) Simone Dax, Sally McManamny	8	2:00.58 (8) 2:00.58	4:01.09 2:00.51	0.16	+17.44
8	02.02 Balmain (B) Geertje Ijma, Cassandra Steer	2	1:58.69 (5) 1:58.69	4:04.54 2:05.85	3.45	+20.89

Race 29 Mens Masters A 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.03 North Esk/Mersey (B) Michael Foster, Patrick Bird	5	1:44.73 (2) 1:44.73	3:31.93 1:47.20	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Glebe (C) Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	3	1:44.64 (1) 1:44.64	3:33.88 1:49.24	1.95	+1.95
3	11.02 Melbourne (D) Robert Smith, Matthew Harrison	4	1:45.01 (3) 1:45.01	3:34.89 1:49.88	1.01	+2.96
4	11.04 Toowong (A) Jonathan Kennedy, Scott Burgess	6	1:46.09 (4) 1:46.09	3:39.56 1:53.47	4.67	+7.63

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 30 Womens Masters D 4-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	47.08 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,M.Draydon,A.McDonnell	(D)	6	1:46.66 (1) 1:46.66	3:41.02 1:54.36	0.00 +0.00
2	47.06 Melbourne Uni M.Williams,C.Grayston,B.Klein-van Mullekom,L.Ambrose	(D)	1	1:49.92 (2) 1:49.92	3:42.80 1:52.88	1.78 +1.78
3	47.04 Commercial V.Leary,A.Thomasson,J.Cook,J.Hart	(D)	4	1:52.44 (4) 1:52.44	3:48.05 1:55.61	5.25 +7.03
4	47.05 Corio Bay J.Gratton-Vaughan,L.Pring,P.Westendorf,D.Clingeffer-Woodford	(D)	3	1:51.36 (3) 1:51.36	3:51.54 2:00.18	3.49 +10.52
5	47.02 Canberra-ADRA J.Jago,F.Antill,K.Smyth,P.Hubert	(D)	9	1:54.62 (5) 1:54.62	3:54.75 2:00.13	3.21 +13.73
6	47.03 Canberra Composite A.Cavill,E.Bissaker,D.Grant,S.Donoghoe	(D)	2	1:55.92 (6) 1:55.92	3:55.55 1:59.63	0.80 +14.53
7	47.09 WARC/Fremantle M.Maine,J.McIntyre,D.Sammut,D.Mason	(D)	5	2:00.13 (8) 2:00.13	3:59.28 1:59.15	3.73 +18.26
8	47.07 Sandy Bay C.Douglas,A.Douglas,W.Balding,E.Butler	(D)	8	1:57.21 (7) 1:57.21	4:02.56 2:05.35	3.28 +21.54
9	47.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne/Cau... K.Cowie,S.Boyd-Squires,V.Dowell,K.Schmidt	(D)	7	2:06.67 (9) 2:06.67	4:16.80 2:10.13	14.24 +35.78

Race 31 Womens Masters D 4+					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	48.02 Drummoyne Composite P.McBride,N.Blackwell,K.Liljeqvist,K.Hextell,c:C.Congdon	(D)	5	1:55.75 (1) 1:55.75	3:55.03 1:59.28	0.00 +0.00
2	48.09 Port Adelaide J.Cordwell,S.Trinne,S.Wickman,A.Smith,c:V.Knight	(D)	6	2:03.96 (7) 2:03.96	3:59.91 1:55.95	4.88 +4.88
3	48.05 Hawthorn Composite K.Russell,J.Kilby,G.Goss,S.Andrews,c:R.Marshall	(D)	2	2:01.07 (6) 2:01.07	4:00.57 1:59.50	0.66 +5.54
4	48.12 Toowong J.Kelly,R.Herries,J.Bourne,E.De La Paix,c:A.Ellis	(E)	4	1:57.51 (2) 1:57.51	4:01.01 2:03.50	0.44 +5.98
5	48.11 River City Womens Composite M.Holland,L.Simms,L.Robinson,S.Pang,c:P.Dixon	(D)	7	1:59.05 (4) 1:59.05	4:01.65 2:02.60	0.64 +6.62
6	48.10 Power House V.Wood,D.Foley,K.Patten,P.Carroll,c:D.Spring	(D)	8	2:00.60 (5) 2:00.60	4:01.78 2:01.18	0.13 +6.75
7	48.01 Commercial/Toowong T.Evans,A.Hewitt,G.Gardener,K.Parker,c:R.Domaschcz	(D)	3	1:58.72 (3) 1:58.72	4:05.38 2:06.66	3.60 +10.35
8	48.08 Phoenix Composite S.Wilden,T.Milne,C.Firth,L.Munns,c:T.Lowe	(D)	1	2:04.78 (8) 2:04.78	4:11.86 2:07.08	6.48 +16.83

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 32 Mens Masters D 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	50.26 Sunshine Coast Chip McKibben	(D)	5	1:48.01 (1) 1:48.01	3:43.85 1:55.84	0.00 +0.00
2	50.05 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D)	6	1:52.01 (4) 1:52.01	3:45.81 1:53.80	1.96 +1.96
3	50.02 Black Mountain Ben Geier	(D)	3	1:51.39 (3) 1:51.39	3:46.98 1:55.59	1.17 +3.13
4	50.12 Essendon Bill Nugent	(E)	1	1:56.04 (6) 1:56.04	3:57.49 2:01.45	10.51 +13.64
5	50.18 Manning River Murray Doust	(D)	7	1:56.49 (7) 1:56.49	4:03.81 2:07.32	6.32 +19.96
6	50.13 Essendon David Jacka	(D)	2	1:55.37 (5) 1:55.37	4:04.55 2:09.18	0.74 +20.70
7	50.14 Essendon Donald McNeill	(D)	4	1:50.70 (2) 1:50.70	4:05.69 2:14.99	1.14 +21.84
8	50.16 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise David Hamilton	(E)	8	1:59.49 (9) 1:59.49	4:07.65 2:08.16	1.96 +23.80
9	50.25 Shoalhaven Christopher Turner	(D)	9	1:58.52 (8) 1:58.52	4:07.87 2:09.35	0.22 +24.02

Race 33 Womens Masters G 4x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	87.05 Melbourne Uni Composite P.Montgomery,E.Walter,J.Bant,P.Whiting	(G)	5	1:57.78 (1) 1:57.78	4:00.15 2:02.37	0.00 +0.00
2	87.07 Phoenix L.Sandow,A.Ellis,G.Kalanj,C.Mussared	(G)	3	2:00.38 (2) 2:00.38	4:06.60 2:06.22	6.45 +6.45
3	87.01 Canberra J.Harber,M.Pentony,S.Linacre,K.Wellman	(G)	4	2:01.29 (3) 2:01.29	4:07.99 2:06.70	1.39 +7.84
4	87.06 North Shore S.Wannan,L.McDonald,J.Pendleton,S.Walter	(G)	7	2:03.21 (4) 2:03.21	4:11.71 2:08.50	3.72 +11.56
5	87.10 Sydney/Lake Macquarie J.Beeton,D.De George,K.Smythe,D.Church	(G)	6	2:06.09 (5) 2:06.09	4:16.83 2:10.74	5.12 +16.68
6	87.04 Leichhardt M.Simington,L.Riley*,K.Thorn,E.Addis	(G)	8	2:06.42 (7) 2:06.42	4:19.26 2:12.84	2.43 +19.11
7	87.08 Riverside J.Lawrenson*,S.Booth,J.Dawson,L.Kenner	(G)	2	2:06.34 (6) 2:06.34	4:20.52 2:14.18	1.26 +20.37
8	87.02 Dragons S.Fairbrother,J.Kosmala,J.Penfold,R.Cowley	(G)	1	2:09.95 (8) 2:09.95	4:23.16 2:13.21	2.64 +23.01

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 34 Mens Masters G 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	96.02 Mosman R.Drury,J.Struik,J.Newcomb,K.Braslin	(G) 2	1:46.68 (1) 1:46.68	3:39.10 1:52.42	0.00	+0.00
2	96.03 Mosman P.Titterton,J.Hardy,J.May,P.Mayoh	(G) 7	1:49.18 (2) 1:49.18	3:43.23 1:54.05	4.13	+4.13
3	96.06 Toowong/Tattersall's B.Hatfield,P.Park,M.Game,J.Bliss	(G) 5	1:50.75 (3) 1:50.75	3:45.92 1:55.17	2.69	+6.82
4	96.04 Power House J.O'Dowd,G.Pullin,G.White,J.Finney	(G) 1	1:51.91 (4) 1:51.91	3:50.03 1:58.12	4.11	+10.93
5	96.01 Glebe N.Sandford,M.Kelly,T.Finnerty,K.Mackney	(G) 6	1:56.67 (5) 1:56.67	4:02.85 2:06.18	12.82	+23.75
6	96.07 Torrens K.Keough,J.Tonkin,L.Lippis,B.Carey	(G) 3	2:01.69 (6) 2:01.69	4:08.80 2:07.11	5.95	+29.70
7	96.05 Sydney Womens MLC N.McCormack,D.Healy,M.Hayes,M.Carew	(G) 4	2:08.05 (7) 2:08.05	4:18.99 2:10.94	10.19	+39.89

Race 35 Mens Masters G 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	97.01 Banks D.Ramage,P.Guest,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:E.Plowright	(G) 2	1:46.83 (1) 1:46.83	3:38.32 1:51.49	0.00	+0.00
2	97.05 Toowong S.Thomsen*,S.McRae,P.Jell,N.Wallrock,c:M.Toon	(G) 3	1:49.12 (2) 1:49.12	3:41.33 1:52.21	3.01	+3.01
3	97.03 Pembroke Masters/Adelaide Uni J.Lister,M.Mussared,H.Newland,P.Hodson,c:L.Edgar	(G) 6	1:50.37 (3) 1:50.37	3:49.36 1:58.99	8.03	+11.04
4	97.02 North Shore M.Tyler,R.Hearn,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:J.Pollock	(G) 4	1:53.82 (4) 1:53.82	3:51.64 1:57.82	2.28	+13.32
5	97.04 Phoenix J.Lovejoy,R.Skipper,D.Ellis,S.Pennington,c:S.Davidson	(G) 5	2:02.54 (5) 2:02.54	4:08.48 2:05.94	16.84	+30.16

*substitute

Race 36 Mens Masters K 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	130.01 Canberra Mike Burgess	(K) 5	2:39.04 (1) 2:39.04	5:17.52 2:38.48	0.00	+0.00
2	130.02 Drummoyne Gerald Garrett	(K) 6	2:50.40 (2) 2:50.40	5:47.96 2:57.56	30.44	+30.44
3	130.03 Nagambie Neville Howell	(K) 4	2:55.82 (3) 2:55.82	5:55.71 2:59.89	7.75	+38.19
4	130.04 University of WA Hugh Cook	(K) 3	2:58.84 (4) 2:58.84	5:57.81 2:58.97	2.10	+40.29

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 37 Womens Masters B 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.05 Uni Queensland/Melbourne Uni C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,F.Gobbo,S.Carpenter, A.Scobbie,K.English,M.Draydon,A.McDonnell,c:J.Rhodes	(C) 3	1:41.58 (1) 1:41.58	3:30.17 1:48.59	0.00	+0.00
2	21.03 Power House S.Dax,V.Wood,D.Foley,C.Plowman, S.Colville,J.Lambert,L.Dick,K.Patten,c:S.McManamny	(B) 5	1:45.08 (2) 1:45.08	3:37.93 1:52.85	7.76	+7.76
3	21.01 Balmain S.Tay,K.Macgregor,R.Meredith,S.Donnely, E.Forsdick,C.Steer,G.Ijpma,L.Blakemore,c:L.Frolchenko	(B) 2	1:47.51 (3) 1:47.51	3:39.66 1:52.15	1.73	+9.49
4	21.04 UTS Composite-ADRA S.Wightman*,F.Antill*,S.Woodward,M.Soliva-Bell, A.Creagh,J.Jago,K.Gilbert,D.Jolly,c:M.Thomson	(B) 6	1:50.53 (4) 1:50.53	3:46.40 1:55.87	6.74	+16.23
5	21.02 Melbourne H.Bush,I.Cicchelli,C.Murphy,B.Kerr, J.Kilby,K.Russell,J.Morris,D.Humphreys,c:T.Nishibata	(B) 4	1:55.07 (5) 1:55.07	3:52.23 1:57.16	5.83	+22.06

*substitute

Race 38 Mens Masters B 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.03 Nepean M.Butlin,P.Hood,I.Randall,P.Grady	(C) 4	1:34.20 (1) 1:34.20	3:14.26 1:40.06	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 Pine Rivers I.Newell,R.Wild,M.Smith,G.Smith	(C) 2	1:36.13 (3) 1:36.13	3:14.77 1:38.64	0.51	+0.51
3	24.02 Glebe/Mosman B.Smith,M.Bindner,J.Taylor,K.Major	(D) 5	1:35.36 (2) 1:35.36	3:17.22 1:41.86	2.45	+2.96
4	24.01 Black Mountain/Canberra-ADRA N.Livingston,S.Mirtschin*,R.Curtin,R.Montgomery	(B) 3	1:37.58 (4) 1:37.58	3:20.13 1:42.55	2.91	+5.87
5	24.04 Brisbane & GPS Composite-ADRA B.Todd*,D.Boon,S.Jones,S.Goldspring*	(B) 6	1:48.29 (5) 1:48.29	3:39.79 1:51.50	19.66	+25.53

*substitute

Race 39 Womens Masters E 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	57.16 Melbourne Uni Jennifer Bingham	(E) 4		4:23.44	0.00	+0.00
2	57.17 St George Krystine Macready	(E) 6	2:07.82 2:07.82	4:24.43 2:16.61	0.99	+0.99
3	57.03 Black Mountain Jeanette Gasson	(E) 8	2:09.27 2:09.27	4:24.69 2:15.42	0.26	+1.25
4	57.02 Black Mountain Pam Nash	(E) 5	2:11.98 2:11.98	4:28.12 2:16.14	3.43	+4.68
5	57.15 Mackay Solveig Ward	(E) 2	2:14.70 2:14.70	4:36.78 2:22.08	8.66	+13.34
6	57.13 Lower Clarence Amanda Steel	(E) 7	2:13.93 2:13.93	4:37.07 2:23.14	0.29	+13.63
7	57.07 Commercial Mary Fenn	(E) 3	2:15.91 2:15.91	4:39.72 2:23.81	2.65	+16.28
8	57.19 University of Queensland Margaret Bridgeford	(E) 1	2:19.51 2:19.51	4:44.99 2:25.48	5.27	+21.55
9	57.10 Commercial Madeleine Martin	(E) 9	2:20.23 2:20.23	4:49.74 2:29.51	4.75	+26.30

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 40 Mens Masters E 2-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	67.08 Sunshine Coast Ian Luxford, Chip McKibben	(E)	4	1:43.51 (2) 1:43.51	3:30.67 1:47.16	0.00 +0.00
2	67.10 Toowong David Reece, Gavin Keily	(E)	6	1:41.25 (1) 1:41.25	3:33.24 1:51.99	2.57 +2.57
3	67.02 Barwon Ross George, Andrew Cleary	(E)	5	1:46.96 (3) 1:46.96	3:38.01 1:51.05	4.77 +7.34
4	67.06 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Robert Smith	(E)	2	1:47.45 (4) 1:47.45	3:38.46 1:51.01	0.45 +7.79
5	67.07 Power House Ross Mursell, Roland Baltutis	(E)	3	1:50.76 (6) 1:50.76	3:41.18 1:50.42	2.72 +10.51
6	67.01 Adelaide University John Bolt, Bill Natt	(E)	7	1:51.13 (7) 1:51.13	3:45.09 1:53.96	3.91 +14.42
7	67.04 Canberra-ADRA Mike Clifford, Scott Waller	(E)	8	1:49.99 (5) 1:49.99	3:50.39 2:00.40	5.30 +19.72
8	67.09 Sydney Charles Lloyd Jones, Martin Little	(E)	1	1:55.17 (8) 1:55.17	4:00.46 2:05.29	10.07 +29.79

Race 41 Womens Masters H - K 4-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	103.01 Sydney University S.De Ferranti,A.Tout,S.Tattersall,M.Boland	(H)	4	2:20.78 (1) 2:20.78	4:45.04 2:24.26	0.00 +0.00

Race 42 Womens Masters H - K 4+					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	104.01 Melbourne/Sunshine Coast J.Clark,L.Partridge,M.McLauchlan,H.McManamny,c:K.Taylor	(H)	4	2:27.44 (1) 2:27.44	4:58.80 2:31.36	0.00 +0.00

Race 43 Mens Masters H 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	106.13 Swan River George Xouris	(H)	5	2:00.47 (1) 2:00.47	4:07.73 2:07.26	0.00 +0.00
2	106.05 Lake Macquarie Bruce Sharp	(H)	6	2:04.57 (3) 2:04.57	4:11.20 2:06.63	3.47 +3.47
3	106.14 Swan River Michael Scott	(I)	4	2:03.97 (2) 2:03.97	4:16.31 2:12.34	5.11 +8.58
4	106.07 Melbourne Ray Young	(H)	8	2:08.69 (5) 2:08.69	4:20.58 2:11.89	4.27 +12.85
5	106.09 Mosman Robert Drury	(H)	2	2:07.89 (4) 2:07.89	4:21.52 2:13.63	0.94 +13.79
6	106.08 Melbourne Paul Bridgeford	(H)	3	2:13.53 (7) 2:13.53	4:33.11 2:19.58	11.59 +25.38
7	106.12 North Shore Leonard Walter	(H)	7	2:11.26 (6) 2:11.26	4:38.32 2:27.06	5.21 +30.59
	106.17 Toowong Brenden Capper	(H)	1	SCRATCHED		

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 44 Womens Masters C 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.06 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	(C) 7	1:51.32 (1) 1:51.32	3:45.13 1:53.81	0.00	+0.00
2	30.15 Melbourne/Wendouree-Ballararat Leanne Martin, Tanja Nishibata	(C) 3	1:51.47 (2) 1:51.47	3:45.72 1:54.25	0.59	+0.59
3	30.01 Black Mountain Mary Quilty, Jane Clews	(C) 9	1:54.05 (4) 1:54.05	3:52.31 1:58.26	6.59	+7.18
4	30.10 Glebe Selina Rowland, Kellie Edmunds	(C) 4	1:52.86 (3) 1:52.86	3:52.52 1:59.66	0.21	+7.39
5	30.14 Leichhardt Anna Cicognani, Leslie Howatt	(C) 6	2:01.59 (7) 2:01.59	4:04.94 2:03.35	12.42	+19.81
6	30.22 Yarra Yarra Jenny Yann, Linda Skidmore	(D) 5	1:59.58 (5) 1:59.58	4:05.61 2:06.03	0.67	+20.48
7	30.12 Lake Macquarie Tess Fearon, Mishella Duzel	(C) 8	2:02.00 (8) 2:02.00	4:09.74 2:07.74	4.13	+24.61
8	30.04 Canberra/ANU Dearne Grant, Sue Donoghoe	(C) 2	2:01.42 (6) 2:01.42	4:10.14 2:08.72	0.40	+25.01
9	30.07 Commercial Lynette Parker, Sally Broadley	(C) 1	2:02.27 (9) 2:02.27	4:10.61 2:08.34	0.47	+25.48

Race 45 Mens Masters C 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	40.05 Power House D.Holman,N.Inglis,N.Hatjiandreou,B.Jones	(C) 1	1:33.38 (2) 1:33.38	3:09.97 1:36.59	0.00	+0.00
2	40.08 Sydney S.Graham,M.Davies,D.Greenslade,R.Brighton	(C) 5	1:32.52 (1) 1:32.52	3:12.04 1:39.52	2.07	+2.07
3	40.01 Black Mountain-ADRA J.Gasson*,M.Partridge,S.Reynolds,I.Mongan	(C) 6	1:36.40 (4) 1:36.40	3:13.87 1:37.47	1.83	+3.90
4	40.03 Corio Bay P.Aberle*,M.Dingle,L.Hall Sullivan,A.Pistotnik	(C) 4	1:34.95 (3) 1:34.95	3:14.77 1:39.82	0.90	+4.80
5	40.06 Riverside/Adelaide A.Tidemann,G.Walters,D.McLeod,D.Derlique	(C) 3	1:37.13 (5) 1:37.13	3:16.84 1:39.71	2.07	+6.87
6	40.09 Toowong C.Sweeper,J.Bliss,J.Price,P.Schryver	(C) 7	1:37.21 (6) 1:37.21	3:18.87 1:41.66	2.03	+8.90
7	40.10 Toowong C.Bailey,A.Moynihan,C.Hall,S.Stevens	(C) 2	1:38.86 (7) 1:38.86	3:24.74 1:45.88	5.87	+14.77
8	40.12 Yarra Yarra N.Robinson,L.Sleeman,A.Rixon,S.Wilson	(C) 8	1:39.48 (8) 1:39.48	3:25.24 1:45.76	0.50	+15.27

*substitute

Race 46 Mens Masters C 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	41.01 Barwon S.Cowey,M.du Vallon,G.Boucher,S.Naylor,c:L.Du Vallon	(C) 6	1:37.52 (1) 1:37.52	3:19.65 1:42.13	0.00	+0.00
2	41.02 Cairns/Toowong J.Brookes,J.Manning,P.Thoren,A.Henwood,c:V.Williams	(C) 4	1:41.46 (4) 1:41.46	3:21.85 1:40.39	2.20	+2.20
3	41.04 Toowong B.Law,S.Burgess*,A.Howard,P.Taylor,c:M.Toon	(C) 2	1:40.06 (2) 1:40.06	3:23.54 1:43.48	1.69	+3.89
4	41.03 Macquarie University/Canberra S.Lang,S.McGlynn,D.Pentony,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschenz	(C) 3	1:40.79 (3) 1:40.79	3:25.49 1:44.70	1.95	+5.84
5	41.05 Wendouree-Ballararat/Ballararat C... J.McDonald,M.Doust,S.O'Brien,J.King,c:C.Congdon	(C) 5	1:44.56 (5) 1:44.56	3:36.45 1:51.89	10.96	+16.80

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 47 Mixed Masters F - G 4+						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	149.07 Toowong (Carter,Elliott,Jell,Wallrock,c:Williams) (G)	7	NTT	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	149.02 Mosman (Alexander*,Small,Mayoh,May,c:Tattersall) (G)	6		GO	4.60	+4.60	
3	149.01 Lake Macquarie (Clinton,Wiltshire,Verney,Sharp,c:Ferguson-Palmer) (F)	3		8	7.20	+11.80	
4	149.04 Phoenix/Pembroke Masters (Lister,Mussared,Kalanj,Mussared,c:Knight) (F)	2		8	2.00	+13.80	
5	149.05 Pine Rivers Composite (Henderson,Dowell,Kosters,Meech,c:Missenden) (F)	4		8	2.30	+16.10	
6	149.03 Phoenix/Mannum (Ellis*,Sandow,Gebhardt,Skipper,c:Edgar) (F)	5		8	9.70	+25.80	
7	149.06 Sydney Womens MLC (Wood,Carew,Hill,Hayes,c:McDonald) (F)	1		8	16.70	+42.50	

*substitute

Race 48 Mixed Masters C 2x						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	135.21 Tasmanian University Jacqui Hope, Peter Holloway (C)	5	1:46.94 (1) 1:46.94	3:40.02 1:53.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	135.15 Pine Rivers Em Schneider, Ian Newell (C)	2	1:51.14 (2) 1:51.14	3:44.29 1:53.15	4.27	+4.27	
3	135.12 Melbourne Michael Heaton-Harris, Danielle Humphreys (C)	7	1:53.91 (4) 1:53.91	3:49.57 1:55.66	5.28	+9.55	
4	135.09 Lake Macquarie Mishella Duzel, Jeremy Smith (C)	6	1:52.59 (3) 1:52.59	3:49.87 1:57.28	0.30	+9.85	
5	135.03 Champion Lakes/Curtin Uni Karen Clay, Daniel Real (C)	1	1:56.38 (5) 1:56.38	3:58.50 2:02.12	8.63	+18.48	
6	135.16 Sandy Bay Andrew Walker, Bridget Walker (C)	8	2:02.76 (6) 2:02.76	4:09.69 2:06.93	11.19	+29.67	
7	135.13 Newington Masters Helen Bremner, Peter Yates (C)	3	2:03.59 (7) 2:03.59	4:13.77 2:10.18	4.08	+33.75	
8	135.20 St George/Wendouree-Ballararat Narelle Burnside, Stephen Knott (C)	4	2:06.06 (8) 2:06.06	4:25.14 2:19.08	11.37	+45.12	

Race 49 Mixed Masters C 2x						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	135.06 Glebe Kellie Edmunds, Adam Ramshaw (C)	6	1:47.42 (1) 1:47.42	3:39.54 1:52.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	135.14 North Esk/Derwent Mercantile Andrea Rippon, Patrick Bird (C)	8	1:49.19 (3) 1:49.19	3:40.12 1:50.93	0.58	+0.58	
3	135.18 Shoalhaven Katrina Davis, Dean Watts (C)	7	1:48.24 (2) 1:48.24	3:40.60 1:52.36	0.48	+1.06	
4	135.08 Lake Macquarie Jane Ferguson-Palmer, Robert Wallace (C)	1	1:50.06 (4) 1:50.06	3:42.56 1:52.50	1.96	+3.02	
5	135.07 Hawthorn David Andrews, Rebecca Marshall (C)	2	1:53.60 (5) 1:53.60	3:50.76 1:57.16	8.20	+11.22	
6	135.11 Melbourne Peter Spasojevic, Bernadette Kerr (C)	5	1:54.10 (6) 1:54.10	3:51.62 1:57.52	0.86	+12.08	
7	135.24 Wentworth Scott Smith, Fiona Howard (C)	3	1:55.44 (7) 1:55.44	3:55.14 1:59.70	3.52	+15.60	
8	135.04 Commercial Kate Chapple, John McGuinness (C)	4	2:01.57 (8) 2:01.57	4:14.67 2:13.10	19.53	+35.13	

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 50 Mixed Masters C 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	135.10 Latrobe University/Footscray Geoff Lowe, Katie Stoeckel	(C) 1	1:47.67 (2) 1:47.67	3:39.96 1:52.29	0.00	+0.00
2	135.02 Cairns Bruce Maxwell, Alison Kirkwood	(D) 8	1:49.85 (3) 1:49.85	3:41.07 1:51.22	1.11	+1.11
3	135.19 Shoalhaven Christopher Turner, Bronwyn Opferkuch	(C) 3	1:46.70 (1) 1:46.70	3:42.56 1:55.86	1.49	+2.60
4	135.23 Ulverstone Sandra Wilson, Michael Wilson	(D) 6	1:49.90 (4) 1:49.90	3:44.15 1:54.25	1.59	+4.19
5	135.01 Black Mountain-ADRA Mary Quilty, Mark Partridge	(D) 5	1:51.16 (5) 1:51.16	3:47.02 1:55.86	2.87	+7.06
6	135.22 Toowong Tracey Evans, James Manning	(C) 4	1:54.98 (6) 1:54.98	3:47.11 1:52.13	0.09	+7.15
7	135.17 Sandy Bay Scott Aimi, Kim Clifford	(D) 7	2:03.96 (7) 2:03.96	4:07.81 2:03.85	20.70	+27.85
8	135.05 Dimboola/Wentworth Kylie Petschel, John Nichols	(C) 2	2:19.36 (8) 2:19.36	4:16.71 1:57.35	8.90	+36.75

Race 51 Mixed Masters E 4x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	144.02 ANU/Canberra S.Donoghoe,R.Lawrence,D.Grant,P.Macartney	(E) 4	1:43.79 (1) 1:43.79	3:34.33 1:50.54	0.00	+0.00
2	144.03 Adelaide Composite C.Parker,D.Cook,G.Walters,A.Tidemann	(E) 3	1:48.46 (3) 1:48.46	3:38.35 1:49.89	4.02	+4.02
3	144.09 Dragons M.Taylor,M.Wilkinson,P.Brown,S.Wallace	(E) 5	1:48.04 (2) 1:48.04	3:40.57 1:52.53	2.22	+6.24
4	144.01 ANA P.Cockman,N.Lucas,K.Jansen,C.King	(E) 2	1:49.12 (4) 1:49.12	3:42.01 1:52.89	1.44	+7.68
5	144.14 Mackay J.Deguara,T.Jamieson,J.Ward,S.Ward	(E) 1	1:51.03 (5) 1:51.03	3:46.05 1:55.02	4.04	+11.72
6	144.13 Mackay B.Sadlier,S.LLoyd,T.LLoyd,T.Hackney	(E) 7	1:54.18 (6) 1:54.18	3:48.89 1:54.71	2.84	+14.56
7	144.05 Bunbury T.Bromley,L.Klump,P.Bromley,C.Lloyd	(E) 6	2:12.06 (7) 2:12.06	4:20.05 2:07.99	31.16	+45.72

Race 52 Mixed Masters E 4x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Commercial J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald,B.Hall,M.Martin	(E) 7	1:42.31 (1) 1:42.31	3:31.54 1:49.23	0.00	+0.00
2	144.20 Tattersall's Composite L.Simms,M.O'Callaghan,A.Dalziel,W.Bridgeford	(E) 3	1:49.09 (2) 1:49.09	3:43.11 1:54.02	11.57	+11.57
3	144.16 Mannum/Goolwa S.Wilden,D.Tebneff,C.Pfztner,D.Mobbs	(E) 5	1:52.05 (5) 1:52.05	3:44.72 1:52.67	1.61	+13.18
4	144.08 Dragons R.Cowley,J.White,T.White,B.Cowley	(E) 2	1:49.69 (3) 1:49.69	3:45.77 1:56.08	1.05	+14.23
5	144.19 Shellharbour City H.Hilton,L.Knox,H.Gavin,J.Da Fonte	(E) 6	1:51.58 (4) 1:51.58	3:53.03 2:01.45	7.26	+21.49
6	144.07 Dragons S.Fairbrother,H.Forsyth,A.McLeod,P.Jones	(E) 4	1:57.20 (6) 1:57.20	3:57.36 2:00.16	4.33	+25.82
7	144.12 Lake Tuggeranong S.Purtell,M.Barnwell,C.Young,R.Ralph	(E) 1	2:12.35 (7) 2:12.35	4:26.08 2:13.73	28.72	+54.54

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 53 Mixed Masters E 4x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	144.10 Essendon Composite G.Goss,T.Juzefowicz,S.Andrews,R.Saul	(E) 5	1:41.97 (1) 1:41.97	3:28.00 1:46.03	0.00	+0.00
2	144.11 Lake Macquarie A.Campbell,T.Fearon,P.Armstrong,P.Stievenard	(E) 4	1:43.20 (2) 1:43.20	3:32.10 1:48.90	4.10	+4.10
3	144.15 Manning River A.Cavill,N.Drake,R.Reddel,M.Doust	(E) 3	1:49.04 (3) 1:49.04	3:48.22 1:59.18	16.12	+20.22
4	144.04 Black Mountain J.Abercromby,F.Briggs,P.Watt,P.Wright	(F) 6	1:56.58 (4) 1:56.58	3:55.00 1:58.42	6.78	+27.00
5	144.18 Sandy Bay Composite T.Sullivan,S.Sluce,A.Edwards,J.Stephens	(F) 7	1:58.08 (5) 1:58.08	3:58.68 2:00.60	3.68	+30.68
6	144.17 Murdoch Uni/Curtin University S.Jones,R.Cooper,L.Fowle,S.Diggins	(E) 2	2:00.58 (6) 2:00.58	4:02.48 2:01.90	3.80	+34.48

Race 54 Womens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	155.10 Melbourne Uni P.Montgomery,F.Finlayson,P.Whiting,Z.Squire, J.Bingham,L.Ambrose,B.Klein-van Mullekom,C.Grayston,c:J.Scott	(E) 6	1:52.39 (1) 1:52.39	3:42.46 1:50.07	6	0.00	+0.00
2	155.04 Commercial D.Flynn,M.Fenn,A.Thomasson,S.Broadley, V.Walters,V.Leary,C.Taylor,F.Spriggs,c:P.Dixon	(D) 5	1:54.90 (2) 1:54.90	3:43.51 1:48.61	11	1.05	+1.05
3	155.13 Power House S.Dax,V.Wood,D.Foley,C.Ploman, S.Colville,J.Lambert,L.Dick,K.Patten,c:S.McManamny	(B) 2	2:04.58 (6) 2:04.58	3:54.22 1:49.64	18	10.71	+11.76
4	155.01 Balmain S.Tay,K.Macgregor,R.Meredith,S.Donnelly, E.Forsdick,C.Steer,G.Ijpma,L.Blakemore,c:L.Frolchenko	(B) 1	2:05.52 (7) 2:05.52	3:54.96 1:49.44	18	0.74	+12.50
5	155.07 Essendon A.Hallahan,M.Bloomcamp,J.Armstrong,T.Buchanan-Black, S.Osborne,B.Morrow,F.O'Brien,L.Gandolfo,c:B.Chalmers	(D) 3	2:03.90 (4) 2:03.90	3:59.15 1:55.25	11	4.19	+16.69
6	155.19 Yarra Yarra J.McCombe,J.Petley,J.Jackson,J.Hall, L.Sutherland,L.Skidmore,J.Dawson,J.Yann,c:J.Rhodes	(D) 4	2:04.44 (5) 2:04.44	4:00.76 1:56.32	11	1.61	+18.30
7	155.16 Sydney Womens MLC J.McDonald,L.Hayes,J.Mann,J.Wood, M.Cox,S.Carew,P.Macaskill,E.Andreatta,c:J.Marks	(F) 7	2:02.97 (3) 2:02.97	4:09.80 2:06.83	GO	9.04	+27.34

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 70)

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 55 Womens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	155.11 North Shore (F) S.Walter,S.Wannan,M.Gross,J.Pendleton, J.Mathews,S.Pyle,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Williams	5	1:50.38 (1) 1:50.38	3:43.07 1:52.69	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	155.17 Toowong (F) C.Watters,L.Brown,T.Carter,M.Elliott, J.Bourne,R.Herries,J.Kelly,E.De La Paix,c:A.Ellis	6	1:50.55 (2) 1:50.55	3:46.07 1:55.52	GO	3.00	+3.00
3	155.05 Corio Bay (E) H.David,J.Sykes,M.McRae,C.Hargreaves, J.Gratton-Vaughan,L.Pring,P.Westendorf,D.Clingeffer-Woodford,c:L.Wilson	2	1:52.98 (3) 1:52.98	3:46.92 1:53.94	6	0.85	+3.85
4	155.08 Leichhardt (E) D.Fekete,V.Van Ewyk,C.Vernon,D.Williams, A.Armitage,A.Conry,A.Parbury,S.Rource,c:G.Dowsett	1	1:56.69 (4) 1:56.69	3:52.70 1:56.01	6	5.78	+9.63
5	155.02 Canberra-ADRA (C) J.Jago,F.Antill,K.Smyth,S.Wightman*, P.Hubert,E.Bissaker,K.Knowler,S.Donoghoe,c:M.Thomson	3	2:03.61 (5) 2:03.61	3:56.11 1:52.50	15	3.41	+13.04
6	155.14 Sandy Bay (C) C.Douglas,A.Douglas,W.Balding,E.Butler, K.Clifford,T.Golding,B.Walker,K.Arnold,c:J.Goodluck	4	2:06.26 (6) 2:06.26	4:01.09 1:54.83	15	4.98	+18.02
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 70)						*substitute	

Race 56 Womens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	155.18 University of Queensland (C) C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,M.Bridgeford,K.English, A.Scobbie,S.Carpenter,M.Draydon,A.McDonnell,c:J.Gilbert	2	2:02.20 (3) 2:02.20	3:51.15 1:48.95	23	0.00	+0.00
2	155.03 Canberra (G) J.Corry,G.Colledge,J.Harber,F.Blackwell, M.Pentony,K.Wellman,S.Linacre,A.Preiner,c:J.Farnan	6	1:53.28 (1) 1:53.28	3:52.81 1:59.53	GO	1.66	+1.66
3	155.12 Phoenix (F) A.Ellis,L.Sandow,S.Davidson,C.Mussared*, G.Kalanj,L.Edgar,C.Firth,L.Munns,c:T.Lowe	4	2:01.38 (2) 2:01.38	3:56.88 1:55.50	8	4.07	+5.73
4	155.06 Dragons (D) A.Tracey,K.Duncan,H.Forsyth,M.Taylor, T.White,S.Cruikshank,I.Adamson,S.Wallace,c:J.Kosmala	3	2:07.58 (5) 2:07.58	3:59.72 1:52.14	19	2.84	+8.57
5	155.15 Sydney University (F) E.Denney-Wilson,M.Boland,A.Tout,J.Sneddon, G.O'Malley,K.Bigsworth,J.Pollett,J.Moore,c:S.Tattersall	5	2:07.45 (4) 2:07.45	4:12.82 2:05.37	8	13.10	+21.67
6	155.09 Melbourne (B) H.Bush,I.Cicchelli,C.Murphy,B.Kerr, J.Kilby,K.Russell,J.Morris,D.Humphreys,c:T.Nishibata	1	2:19.59 (6) 2:19.59	4:14.89 1:55.30	26	2.07	+23.74
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 70)						*substitute	

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 57 Mens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	156.19 Toowong (C) J.Price,J.Manning,S.Stevens*,A.Howard, G.Keily,D.Reece,B.Law,P.Schryver,c:M.Toon	2	1:56.04 (3) 1:56.04	3:29.01 1:32.97	27	0.00	+0.00
2	156.01 Banks (G) G.Costaras,R.Blair,D.Millikan,R.Pilmore, P.Guest,D.Ramage,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:H.McManamny	5	1:48.24 (2) 1:48.24	3:33.39 1:45.15	8	4.38	+4.38
3	156.04 Canberra (H) M.Peedom,M.Colledge,J.Simson,P.Chivers, P.Laidlaw,P.Davoren,J.Strapps,J.Daley,c:D.Balaam	6	1:44.97 (1) 1:44.97	3:36.41 1:51.44	GO	3.02	+7.40
4	156.16 Tamar (E) A.Kitto,C.Symons,A.Calvert,D.Pursell, P.Francis,F.Jones,M.Wilson,R.Norton,c:J.Robertson	4	1:59.37 (4) 1:59.37	3:40.50 1:41.13	19	4.09	+11.49
5	156.07 Dragons (D) P.Brown,M.Wilkinson,P.Jones*,J.Dickson, G.Rohrig,G.Williams,B.Forster,R.Litzow,c:V.Knight	1	2:02.87 (5) 2:02.87	3:42.99 1:40.12	27	2.49	+13.98
6	156.13 Newington Masters/Black Mount... (E) B.Cameron,P.Yates,A.Noake,M.Partridge*, M.Partridge,G.Marrott,J.Johnson*,H.Goodall,c:H.Bremner	3	2:05.48 (6) 2:05.48	3:57.69 1:52.21	19	14.70	+28.68
	156.10 Melbourne (G) P.Bridgeford,M.Van Onselen,K.Conrick,G.Tait, R.Young,D.Atkins,D.McManamny,C.Barton,c:H.McManamny	7	SCRATCHED				
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 71)						*substitute	

Race 58 Mens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	156.02 Barwon (E) R.Tomczak,S.Duniam,P.White,S.Naylor, D.McPherson,P.Jeffery,R.George,A.Cleary,c:L.Du Vallon	4	1:36.74 (1) 1:36.74	3:14.09 1:37.35	5	0.00	+0.00
2	156.14 Power House (C) J.Hills,R.Mursell,R.Baltutis,N.Freezer, D.Holman,N.Hatjiandreou,B.Jones,N.Inglis,c:D.Spring	2	1:42.02 (4) 1:42.02	3:14.90 1:32.88	13	0.81	+0.81
3	156.11 Melbourne (E) P.Spasojevic,M.Heaton-Harris*,P.Morgan,J.Dollisson, S.Mollard,R.Smith,A.Reynolds,M.Harrison,c:E.Plwright	6	1:39.38 (3) 1:39.38	3:16.48 1:37.10	5	1.58	+2.39
4	156.08 Glebe (E) K.Mackney,P.Holmes,M.Tietjen,M.McKeown, T.Bland,A.Ramshaw,I.Nemeth,K.Major,c:C.Jansen	5	1:38.56 (2) 1:38.56	3:17.16 1:38.60	5	0.68	+3.07
5	156.17 Toowong (C) C.Sweeper,M.Game,C.Bailey,A.Moynihan, J.Kennedy,S.Burgess,C.Hall,P.Park*,c:J.Gibb	3	1:52.15 (6) 1:52.15	3:34.04 1:41.89	13	16.88	+19.95
6	156.20 Torrens (F) K.Keough,L.Spargo,L.Lippis,J.Tonkin, G.Fraenkel*,A.Holt,M.Magarey,B.Carey,c:T.Milne	7	1:46.81 (5) 1:46.81	3:40.49 1:53.68	GO	6.45	+26.40
	156.05 Commercial (D) J.McGuinness*,M.Malakellis,H.Asche,G.Weston, J.Brett,G.Wright,J.Russell,L.Rothwell Meehan,c:E.Luck	1	SCRATCHED				
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 71)						*substitute	

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 59 Mens Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	156.06 Corio Bay (D) J.Sykes,P.Van Prooyen,P.Searle,P.Aberle, R.Axe,L.Hall Sullivan,M.Dingle,A.Pistotnik,c:R.England	2	1:47.52 (5) 1:47.52	3:20.90 1:33.38	16	0.00	+0.00
2	156.15 Sydney (D) M.West,C.Lloyd Jones,M.Barrett,R.Brighton, D.Greenslade,M.Davies,S.Graham,C.Quitza,c:T.Sampson	1	1:46.42 (4) 1:46.42	3:21.46 1:35.04	16	0.56	+0.56
3	156.12 Mosman (G) R.Newlinds,M.Connaghan,W.Liley,J.Newcomb, K.Braslin,P.Titterton,J.Struik,R.Drury,c:L.Read	7	1:39.28 (1) 1:39.28	3:21.64 1:42.36	GO	0.18	+0.74
4	156.18 Toowong (F) J.Bliss,N.Magnus,S.McRae,N.Wallrock, S.Thomsen*,P.Jell,J.Brookes,P.Taylor,c:V.Williams	5	1:43.77 (3) 1:43.77	3:22.20 1:38.43	6	0.56	+1.30
5	156.09 Manning River (G) R.Beeton,J.Cross,G.Nix,R.Reddel, A.Beeton,C.Broos,J.Corbett,R.Halliday,c:B.Minett	6	1:43.42 (2) 1:43.42	3:31.26 1:47.84	GO	9.06	+10.36
6	156.03 Canberra-ADRA (E) T.Wilkes,J.Blackwell,K.Fisher,G.Brown, M.Clifford,S.Waller,A.Hodges,A.Horsburgh,c:N.Connor	4	1:49.51 (6) 1:49.51	3:31.92 1:42.41	11	0.66	+11.02
7	156.21 Yarra Yarra (D) A.Gray,W.Yann,S.Critchell,N.Robinson, L.Sleeman,J.Chatziyakoumis,S.Wilson,A.Rixon,c:L.Brown	3	1:52.66 (7) 1:52.66	3:33.39 1:40.73	16	1.47	+12.49
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 71)						*substitute	

Race 60 Mixed Masters A & B 4x						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	132.06 North Esk Composite (C) J.Hope,T.Nishibata,P.Holloway,P.Bird	9	1:36.99 (1) 1:36.99	3:18.74 1:41.75	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	132.07 Toowong/Pine Rivers (B) K.Lambros,R.Wild,E.Schneider,A.Menzies	5	1:38.66 (3) 1:38.66	3:19.62 1:40.96	GO	0.88	+0.88
3	132.03 Port Adelaide/Dragons (B) S.Cruikshank,I.Adamson,J.Dickson,T.Witkos*	7	1:38.41 (2) 1:38.41	3:21.25 1:42.84	GO	1.63	+2.51
4	132.04 Glebe (B) H.Lindahl,J.Harris,I.Nemeth,K.Major	4	1:42.28 (4) 1:42.28	3:28.95 1:46.67	GO	7.70	+10.21
5	132.01 Black Mountain (A) B.Wellington,L.Bainbridge,S.Peascod,J.Flick	2	1:42.83 (5) 1:42.83	3:31.69 1:48.86	1	2.74	+12.95
6	132.08 UTS Composite-ADRA (B) K.Gilbert,S.Jones,D.Boon,D.Jolly	6	1:54.42 (8) 1:54.42	3:38.51 1:44.09	GO	6.82	+19.77
7	132.05 Leeds (A) N.Santoni,F.hurcum,B.Potterton,K.Robinson	3	1:51.00 (7) 1:51.00	3:42.40 1:51.40	1	3.89	+23.66
8	132.09 Wentworth (B) K.Petschel,J.Smith,F.Stockman,G.Rix	8	1:49.50 (6) 1:49.50	3:47.61 1:58.11	GO	5.21	+28.87
9	132.02 Brisbane & GPS Composite-ADRA (A) M.Soliva-Bell,S.Woodward,B.Todd,S.Goldspring	1	1:59.54 (9) 1:59.54	3:55.70 1:56.16	1	8.09	+36.96
						*substitute	

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 61 Mixed Masters D 4x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	140.05 Corio Bay D.Clingeffer-Woodford,P.Westendorf,R.Axe,P.Aberle	(D) 3	1:43.95 (3) 1:43.95	3:29.29 1:45.34	0.00	+0.00
2	140.15 Ulverstone/Derwent Mercantile A.Rippon,S.Wilson,M.Wilson,A.Streeter	(D) 7	1:43.69 (2) 1:43.69	3:30.99 1:47.30	1.70	+1.70
3	140.04 Commercial J.Brett,M.Malakellis,J.Cook,J.Hart	(D) 4	1:43.68 (1) 1:43.68	3:32.16 1:48.48	1.17	+2.87
4	140.13 Sydney Womens MLC M.Cox,R.Stewart,D.Stewart,A.Patterson	(D) 6	1:48.04 (4) 1:48.04	3:37.34 1:49.30	5.18	+8.05
5	140.03 Black Mountain-ADRA J.Abercromby,L.Champness*,L.Gordon,C.Huxtable	(D) 1	1:55.09 (6) 1:55.09	3:53.37 1:58.28	16.03	+24.08
6	140.14 Torrens K.Cavanagh,A.Holt,G.Fraenkel,L.Gibbs	(D) 5	1:54.89 (5) 1:54.89	3:53.94 1:59.05	0.57	+24.65
7	140.02 Ballarat City Composite N.Burnside,J.Henning,S.O'Brien,M.Doust	(D) 2	1:56.41 (7) 1:56.41	3:59.68 2:03.27	5.74	+30.39
8	140.06 Derwent Mercantile Composite T.Sullivan,J.Stephens,A.Edwards,C.Hughes	(E) 8	1:57.12 (8) 1:57.12	4:00.34 2:03.22	0.66	+31.05

*substitute

Race 62 Mixed Masters D 4x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	140.12 St George K.Macready,S.Irons,S.Harrison,A.Cooze	(D) 3	1:40.40 (1) 1:40.40	3:26.50 1:46.10	0.00	+0.00
2	140.08 Essendon Composite G.Goss,T.Juzefowicz,S.Andrews,R.Saul	(E) 1	1:44.10 (2) 1:44.10	3:28.92 1:44.82	2.42	+2.42
3	140.10 Lake Macquarie J.Ferguson-Palmer,T.Fearon,P.Stievenard,R.Wallace	(D) 5	1:44.12 (3) 1:44.12	3:29.06 1:44.94	0.14	+2.56
4	140.11 Latrobe University/Footscray D.Pullen,G.Lowe,L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel	(D) 2	1:45.43 (4) 1:45.43	3:33.23 1:47.80	4.17	+6.73
5	140.07 Endeavour/Lake Macquarie C.Brennan,D.Hislop,L.Budworth,D.McShane	(D) 4	1:48.51 (5) 1:48.51	3:40.34 1:51.83	7.11	+13.84
6	140.09 Fremantle Composite M.Maine,L.Fowle,D.Real,J.McIntyre	(D) 7	1:50.57 (6) 1:50.57	3:43.92 1:53.35	3.58	+17.42
7	140.16 Wentworth/Dimboola S.Cross,K.Stockman,J.Nichols,F.Howard	(D) 8	1:53.47 (7) 1:53.47	3:51.87 1:58.40	7.95	+25.37
8	140.01 ANA P.Cockman,J.Longman,M.Cameron,N.Lucas	(D) 6	1:55.99 (8) 1:55.99	3:54.70 1:58.71	2.83	+28.20

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 63 Mixed Masters F - G 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	147.09 Corio Bay Joan Sykes, Peter Searle	(F)	6	1:54.34 (1) 1:54.34	3:57.20 2:02.86	0.00 +0.00
2	147.31 Phoenix/Mannum Philip Gebhardt, Shylie Davidson	(F)	5	2:01.12 (4) 2:01.12	4:02.73 2:01.61	5.53 +5.53
3	147.13 Glebe/Sydney University Lorna Harrison, Mark Tietjen	(F)	4	1:56.07 (2) 1:56.07	4:02.91 2:06.84	0.18 +5.71
4	147.42 Sydney/Canberra Martin Little, Kaye Smythe	(F)	2	1:59.54 (3) 1:59.54	4:06.50 2:06.96	3.59 +9.30
5	147.07 Commercial Graeme Weston, Barbara Hall	(F)	9	2:02.53 (5) 2:02.53	4:07.10 2:04.57	0.60 +9.90
6	147.21 Manning River Amanda Cavill, Richard Reddel	(F)	8	2:09.51 (6) 2:09.51	4:24.09 2:14.58	16.99 +26.89
7	147.19 Mackay Bert Sadlier, Sabine LLoyd	(F)	1	2:13.38 (8) 2:13.38	4:25.29 2:11.91	1.20 +28.09
8	147.02 Black Mountain Frank Briggs, Paula Watt	(F)	3	2:12.40 (7) 2:12.40	4:29.64 2:17.24	4.35 +32.44
	147.30 Phoenix Anne Ellis, David Ellis	(F)	7	DID NOT START		

Race 64 Mixed Masters F - G 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	147.15 Lake Macquarie Ann Campbell, Peter Armstrong	(F)	2	1:57.35 (1) 1:57.35	3:59.60 2:02.25	0.00 +0.00
2	147.25 Murdoch Uni/Curtin University Kathy Ride, Kenneth Price	(F)	5	1:59.93 (4) 1:59.93	4:01.99 2:02.06	2.39 +2.39
3	147.22 Mannum/Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Chris Pfitzner	(F)	8	2:01.48 (5) 2:01.48	4:06.87 2:05.39	4.88 +7.27
4	147.08 Corio Bay Ian Bridgland, Sally Galbraith	(F)	6	1:58.88 (2) 1:58.88	4:08.61 2:09.73	1.74 +9.01
5	147.01 Black Mountain Alex Leitch, Pam Nash	(F)	4	2:03.18 (7) 2:03.18	4:09.93 2:06.75	1.32 +10.33
6	147.33 Riverside/Torrens Roland Dankbaar, Chilly Parker	(F)	7	1:59.91 (3) 1:59.91	4:10.67 2:10.76	0.74 +11.07
7	147.12 Glebe/Sydney University Gillian O'Malley*, Kim Mackney	(F)	1	2:01.77 (6) 2:01.77	4:13.45 2:11.68	2.78 +13.85
8	147.34 Shellharbour City Linda Knox, Howard Hilton	(F)	3	2:11.50 (8) 2:11.50	4:31.92 2:20.42	18.47 +32.32
9	147.41 Sydney Womens MLC Petra Macaskill, Charles Macaskill	(F)	9	2:22.06 (9) 2:22.06	4:46.75 2:24.69	14.83 +47.15

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 65 Mixed Masters F - G 2x						Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	147.05 Canberra Fiona Blackwell, Peter Laidlaw	(F)	1	1:51.04 (1) 1:51.04	3:51.15 2:00.11	0.00 +0.00	
2	147.35 Swan River Debbie Arnold, Alan Nicoll	(F)	7	1:58.21 (2) 1:58.21	4:01.42 2:03.21	10.27 +10.27	
3	147.16 Lake Macquarie Nerrida Clinton, Bruce Sharp	(F)	3	1:59.47 (3) 1:59.47	4:03.45 2:03.98	2.03 +12.30	
4	147.43 Tamar Neroli Ellis, Alan Kitto	(F)	8	2:02.45 (4) 2:02.45	4:06.78 2:04.33	3.33 +15.63	
5	147.23 Mannum/Phoenix Leanne Sandow, Dean Mobbs	(F)	4	2:08.84 (6) 2:08.84	4:16.08 2:07.24	9.30 +24.93	
6	147.20 Mackay Terry Jamieson, Jane Deguara	(F)	6	2:08.46 (5) 2:08.46	4:18.88 2:10.42	2.80 +27.73	
7	147.06 Canberra John Daley, Deb Cook	(F)	9	2:09.88 (7) 2:09.88	4:23.41 2:13.53	4.53 +32.26	
8	147.04 Canberra Nerida Carter, Darrell Ninham	(F)	2	2:14.22 (8) 2:14.22	4:27.05 2:12.83	3.64 +35.90	
9	147.40 Sydney Womens MLC Judith McDonald, Steve Hill	(F)	5	2:21.74 (9) 2:21.74	4:40.47 2:18.73	13.42 +49.32	

Race 66 Mixed Masters F - G 2x							Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	147.03 Canberra Janet Farnan, John Strapps	(F)	1	2:06.89 (2) 2:06.89	4:12.71 2:05.82	9	0.00 +0.00	
2	147.37 Sydney Deborah Church, Ken Ambler	(F)	2	2:06.66 (1) 2:06.66	4:18.56 2:11.90	9	5.85 +5.85	
3	147.32 Corio Bay/Pine Rivers Jenny Missenden, Peter Benson*	(G)	5	2:10.72 (4) 2:10.72	4:20.00 2:09.28	GO	1.44 +7.29	
4	147.24 Mercantile/Yarra Yarra Jenny Hall, Roberto Perillo	(G)	4	2:09.12 (3) 2:09.12	4:27.67 2:18.55	GO	7.67 +14.96	
5	147.18 Lower Clarence/Murwillumbah John MacDonald, Joanne Meehan	(G)	7	2:14.87 (5) 2:14.87	4:34.60 2:19.73	GO	6.93 +21.89	
6	147.38 Sydney Womens MLC Lillian Hayes, Michael Hayes	(G)	8	2:17.06 (6) 2:17.06	4:37.17 2:20.11	GO	2.57 +24.46	
7	147.26 Murdoch Uni/Curtin University Ronnie Cooper, Edmund Poon	(G)	6	2:19.30 (7) 2:19.30	4:38.84 2:19.54	GO	1.67 +26.13	
8	147.39 Sydney Womens MLC Judy Mann, Neil McCormack	(G)	3	2:26.65 (8) 2:26.65	4:51.85 2:25.20	GO	13.01 +39.14	

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 67 Mixed Masters F - G 2x					Division 5	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	147.36 Swan River/Leichhardt Sandy Rourke, George Xouris	(G)	4	1:59.16 (2) 1:59.16	4:01.45 2:02.29	0.00 +0.00
2	147.14 Iluka Roger Elliott, Rosemary Boulton	(G)	6	1:58.03 (1) 1:58.03	4:05.40 2:07.37	3.95 +3.95
3	147.29 Pembroke Masters/Phoenix Gordana Kalanj, Peter Hodson	(G)	2	2:01.71 (3) 2:01.71	4:08.30 2:06.59	2.90 +6.85
4	147.10 Dragons Jackie Kosmala, Bill Cowley	(G)	8	2:02.59 (4) 2:02.59	4:10.50 2:07.91	2.20 +9.05
5	147.17 Lower Clarence Clare Millist, David Hailes	(G)	7	2:08.81 (5) 2:08.81	4:29.81 2:21.00	19.31 +28.36
6	147.11 Endeavour Allen Atkins, Sue Edwards	(G)	5	2:16.11 (6) 2:16.11	4:37.42 2:21.31	7.61 +35.97
	147.28 North Shore Jan Williams, Robert Hearn	(H)	1	SCRATCHED		
	147.27 Nagambie Elizabeth Walter, Mike Walter	(G)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 68 Mixed Masters C 4+					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	137.02 Cairns Composite T.Evans,S.Pang,P.Thoren,A.Henwood,c:R.Domaschencz	(D)	5	1:46.53 (1) 1:46.53	3:37.44 1:50.91	0.00 +0.00
2	137.01 Adelaide Composite G.Ijma,K.Hextell,D.Derlique,A.Tidemann,c:C.Congdon	(C)	2	1:50.00 (3) 1:50.00	3:40.28 1:50.28	2.84 +2.84
3	137.03 Dragons S.Cruikshank,I.Adamson,G.Williams,B.Forster,c:V.Knight	(C)	4	1:47.60 (2) 1:47.60	3:40.44 1:52.84	0.16 +3.00
4	137.05 Sandy Bay K.Clifford,S.Aimi,A.Walker,B.Walker,c:J.Goodluck	(C)	6	2:00.35 (5) 2:00.35	3:58.69 1:58.34	18.25 +21.25
5	137.04 Dragons A.Tracey,K.Duncan,G.Rohrig,R.Litzow,c:T.Milne	(C)	3	1:58.99 (4) 1:58.99	4:02.24 2:03.25	3.55 +24.80

Race 69 Mixed Masters E 8+					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	146.02 Dragons T.White,H.Forsyth,A.McLeod,J.White, P.Brown,M.Wilkinson,M.Taylor,S.Wallace,c:K.Phillips	(E)	4	1:49.33 (1) 1:49.33	3:43.21 1:53.88	0.00 +0.00
2	146.01 Dragons S.Fairbrother,J.Penfold*,R.Cowley,M.Allen, J.Swinton*,J.McLaurie,P.Jones*,J.Allen,c:R.Venables	(E)	5	1:57.84 (2) 1:57.84	3:59.18 2:01.34	15.97 +15.97

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 70 Womens Masters Champion Club 8+						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	155.18 University of Queensland (C) C.Rodmell,N.Hughes,M.Bridgeford,K.English, A.Scobbie,S.Carpenter,M.Draydon,A.McDonnell,c:J.Gilbert	5	2:04.21 (8) 2:04.21	3:46.77 1:42.56	23	0.00	+0.00
2	155.10 Melbourne Uni (E) P.Montgomery,F.Finlayson,P.Whiting,Z.Squire, J.Bingham,L.Ambrose,B.Klein-van Mullekom,C.Grayston,c:J.Scott	3	2:00.23 (4) 2:00.23	3:49.00 1:48.77	14	2.23	+2.23
3	155.04 Commercial (D) D.Flynn,M.Fenn,A.Thomasson,S.Broadley, V.Walters,V.Leary,C.Taylor,F.Spriggs,c:P.Dixon	7	2:02.70 (6) 2:02.70	3:49.26 1:46.56	19	0.26	+2.49
4	155.03 Canberra (G) J.Corry,G.Colledge,J.Harber,F.Blackwell, M.Pentony,K.Wellman,S.Linacre,A.Preiner,c:J.Farnan	2	1:53.28 (1) 1:53.28	3:49.83 1:56.55	GO	0.57	+3.06
5	155.11 North Shore (F) S.Walter,S.Wannan,M.Gross,J.Pendleton, J.Mathews,S.Pyle,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Williams	4	1:58.97 (3) 1:58.97	3:50.66 1:51.69	8	0.83	+3.89
6	155.17 Toowong (F) C.Watters,L.Brown,T.Carter,M.Elliott, J.Bourne,R.Herries,J.Kelly,E.De La Paix,c:A.Ellis	6	1:58.12 (2) 1:58.12	3:54.20 1:56.08	8	3.54	+7.43
7	155.05 Corio Bay (E) H.David,J.Sykes,M.McRae,C.Hargreaves, J.Gratton-Vaughan,L.Pring,P.Westendorf,D.Clingeffer-Woodford,c:L.Wilson	9	2:02.93 (7) 2:02.93	3:54.64 1:51.71	14	0.44	+7.87
8	155.12 Phoenix (F) A.Ellis,L.Sadow,S.Davidson,C.Mussared*, G.Kalanj,L.Edgar,C.Firth,L.Munns,c:T.Lowe	8	2:01.10 (5) 2:01.10	3:56.18 1:55.08	8	1.54	+9.41
9	155.13 Power House (B) S.Dax,V.Wood,D.Foley,C.Plowman, S.Colville,J.Lambert,L.Dick,K.Patten,c:S.McManamny	1	2:20.11 (9) 2:20.11	4:04.26 1:44.15	26	8.08	+17.49

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 28 May 2015

Race 71 Mens Masters Champion Club 8+						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	156.02 Barwon (E) R.Tomczak,S.Duniam,P.White,S.Naylor, D.McPherson,P.Jeffery,R.George,A.Cleary,c:L.Du Vallon	4	1:51.74 (4) 1:51.74	3:26.58 1:34.84	19	0.00	+0.00
2	156.06 Corio Bay (D) J.Sykes,P.Van Prooyen,P.Searle,P.Aberle, R.Axe,L.Hall Sullivan,M.Dingle,A.Pistotnik,c:R.England	5	1:55.97 (6) 1:55.97	3:27.61 1:31.64	24	1.03	+1.03
3	156.19 Toowong (C) J.Price,J.Manning,S.Stevens*,A.Howard, G.Keily,D.Reece,B.Law,P.Schryver,c:M.Toon	3	1:57.41 (9) 1:57.41	3:28.07 1:30.66	27	0.46	+1.49
4	156.11 Melbourne (E) P.Spasojevic,M.Heaton-Harris*,P.Morgan,J.Dollisson, S.Mollard,R.Smith,A.Reynolds,M.Harrison,c:E.Plowright	8	1:53.25 (5) 1:53.25	3:29.67 1:36.42	19	1.60	+3.09
5	156.14 Power House (C) J.Hills,R.Mursell,R.Baltutis,N.Freezer, D.Holman,N.Hatjiandreou,B.Jones,N.Inglis,c:D.Spring	2	1:56.95 (7) 1:56.95	3:30.05 1:33.10	27	0.38	+3.47
6	156.12 Mosman (G) R.Newlinds,M.Connaghan,W.Liley,J.Newcomb, K.Braslin,P.Titterton,J.Struik,R.Drury,c:L.Read	9	1:47.82 (1) 1:47.82	3:30.28 1:42.46	8	0.23	+3.70
7	156.01 Banks (G) G.Costarar,R.Blair,D.Millikan,R.Pilmore, P.Guest,D.Ramage,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:H.McManamny	6	1:48.64 (2) 1:48.64	3:30.68 1:42.04	8	0.40	+4.10
8	156.15 Sydney (D) M.West,C.Lloyd Jones,M.Barrett,R.Brighton, D.Greenslade,M.Davies,S.Graham,C.Quitza,c:T.Sampson	7	1:57.15 (8) 1:57.15	3:33.89 1:36.74	24	3.21	+7.31
9	156.04 Canberra (H) M.Peedom,M.Colledge,J.Simson,P.Chivers, P.Laidlaw,P.Davoren,J.Strapps,J.Daley,c:D.Balaam	1	1:49.01 (3) 1:49.01	3:41.95 1:52.94	GO	8.06	+15.37

*substitute